H
IG
H
 S
P
E
E
D

• Servers
• NIC
Ordering Information:
SFP28 to SFP28 Passive Copper Cable Assemblies
Electrical
Min. Dielectric Withstand Voltage 300 VDC
Insulation Resistance 1000 Mohms
Current Rating 0.5 Amp Min/Signal Contact
General
Operating Temperature -5 to 70° C (32 to 158° F)
Flammability Rating (Plastics) UL 94
Green Features RoHS, Lead-Free
Shield Braid/Foil
Marking Mfg Name, Part #, Date Code
Part Number Length Gauge
S1S28P300.5-01(X) 0.5m (1.6 ft.) 30
S1S28P301.0-01(X) 1m (3.3 ft.) 30
S1S28P301.5-01(X) 1.5m (4.9 ft.) 30
S1S28P302.0-01(X) 2m (6.6 ft.) 30
S1S28P262.5-01(X) 2.5m (8.2 ft.) 26
S1S28P263.0-01(X) 3m (9.8 ft.) 26
S1S28P265.0-01(X)* 5m (16.4 ft.) 26
SFP28 25G
Direct Attach Copper Cables
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Use (X) to specify jacket: L = CL2/LS0H, P = PVC